
                                              Indian Lake Trail Run
                                        Saturday October 1, 2016 9:00 A.M.
                                             Cross Plains, Wisconsin
                                            AWARD RECIPIENTS - 7K RUN
                                          FEMALE TOP FINISHERS - 7K RUN
                                           (Awards to top 3 finishers)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    99 Anne Mayer            F    31 MADISON WI            26:56  6:12
              2    82 Haley Johnson         F    25 MADISON WI            28:12  6:29
              3    60 Julie Griessmeyer     F    31 VERONA WI             28:22  6:32
                                           MALE TOP FINISHERS - 7K RUN
                                           (Awards to top 3 finishers)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   144 Julian Toumey         M    24 MADISON WI            24:50  5:43
              2    57 Girard Gorelick       M    22 MADISON WI            26:26  6:05
              3   134 Justin Sills          M    31 COTTAGE GROVE WI      27:28  6:19



                                              Indian Lake Trail Run
                                        Saturday October 1, 2016 9:00 A.M.
                                             Cross Plains, Wisconsin
                                      AGE DIVISION AWARD RECIPIENTS - 7K RUN
                           TOP 3 OVERALL FEMALE(S) ARE EXCLUDED FROM ADDITIONAL AWARDS
                            TOP 3 OVERALL MALE(S) ARE EXCLUDED FROM ADDITIONAL AWARDS

                                         FEMALES AGES 1 to 19  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   113 Hanna O'Brien         F    13 MADISON WI            36:28  8:23
              2     4 Evelyn Anderson       F    11 MIDDLETON WI          54:25 12:31
              3    31 Keira Calder          F    11 MADISON WI            54:25 12:31

                                          MALES AGES 1 to 19  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   114 Malachi Oser          M    13 MADISON WI            30:10  6:57
              2    79 Eric Jochem           M    15 MADISON WI            42:19  9:44
              3    80 Ethan Jochem          M    13 MADISON WI            42:28  9:46

                                         FEMALES AGES 20 to 29  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    87 Erin Katopodis        F    24 MADISON WI            34:25  7:55
              2    15 Lori Barrow           F    29 MADISON WI            36:30  8:24
              3    58 Angela Greenman       F    23 WAUKESHA WI           37:02  8:31

                                          MALES AGES 20 to 29  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    35 Philip Cowles         M    27 FITCHBURG WI          28:25  6:32
              2   168 Brad Glisczinki       M    26 ANYTOWN US            32:25  7:28
              3    33 Corey Campbell        M    27 MADISON WI            36:29  8:24

                                         FEMALES AGES 30 to 39  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   165 Jonnah Perkins        F    33 ANYTOWN US            30:26  7:00
              2   145 Kim Upton             F    36 MIDDLETON WI          31:57  7:21
              3    88 Sarah Kraszewski      F    34 MADISON WI            33:17  7:40

                                          MALES AGES 30 to 39  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   123 Oliver Richards       M    38 SCARBOROUGH ME        28:02  6:27
              2   107 Will Mitchell         M    32 MADISON WI            29:26  6:46
              3   125 Joshua Ruffin         M    32 MADISON WI            29:41  6:50

                                         FEMALES AGES 40 to 49  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    62 Kristen Haag          F    43 MIDDLETON WI          30:29  7:01
              2    48 Caitlin Frederick     F    45 MADISON WI            36:09  8:19
              3    54 Lynn Glueck           F    48 MADISON WI            36:24  8:23



                                          MALES AGES 40 to 49  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    61 Eric Haag             M    45 MIDDLETON WI          29:03  6:41
              2   164 Al Quattrucci         M    48 ANYTOWN US            34:56  8:02
              3    23 Brian Bentley         M    47 MADISON WI            37:18  8:35

                                         FEMALES AGES 50 to 59  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    59 Sandra Gregorich      F    54 MADISON WI            31:55  7:21
              2   101 Ellen McGinn          F    56 MOUNT HOREB WI        42:04  9:41
              3    69 Joyce Henning         F    51 BRODHEAD WI           43:23  9:59

                                          MALES AGES 50 to 59  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   153 Daithi Wolfe          M    53 MADISON WI            31:01  7:08
              2   109 James Murphy          M    52 MADISON WI            34:04  7:50
              3   130 Robert Scheuer        M    51 WAUNAKEE WI           36:34  8:25

                                         FEMALES AGES 60 to 69  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   160 Jill Ziehr            F    61 PLOVER WI             42:55  9:52
              2   268 Edwina Kavanaugh      F    65 MADISON WI          1:01:58 14:15

                                          MALES AGES 60 to 69  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1   119 Dan Quaerna           M    61 JANESVILLE WI         35:52  8:15
              2    66 William Heifner       M    60 OREGON WI             36:23  8:22
              3    17 Paul Bartels          M    62 EASTMAN WI            40:42  9:22

                                         FEMALES AGES 70 to 99  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====

                                          MALES AGES 70 to 99  -  7K RUN
                                           (3 awards in this division)
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                   Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== ======= =====
              1    30 David Braithwaite     M    70 MADISON WI            35:26  8:09
              2    11 Larry Ashmun          M    70 MADISON WI            36:34  8:25
              3    55 Richard Golden        M    70 MOUNDRIDGE KS       1:20:07 18:26



                                                                                                   Page 1
                                              Indian Lake Trail Run
                                        Saturday October 1, 2016 9:00 A.M.
                                             Cross Plains, Wisconsin
                                            OFFICIAL RESULTS - 7K RUN
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                Div Div       Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== === ====== ======= =====
              1   144 Julian Toumey         M    24 MADISON WI            1 M20-29   24:50  5:43
              2    57 Girard Gorelick       M    22 MADISON WI            2 M20-29   26:26  6:05
              3    99 Anne Mayer            F    31 MADISON WI            1 F30-39   26:56  6:12
              4   134 Justin Sills          M    31 COTTAGE GROVE WI      1 M30-39   27:21  6:18
              5   123 Oliver Richards       M    38 SCARBOROUGH ME        2 M30-39   28:02  6:27
              6    82 Haley Johnson         F    25 MADISON WI            1 F20-29   28:12  6:29
              7    60 Julie Griessmeyer     F    31 VERONA WI             2 F30-39   28:22  6:32
              8    35 Philip Cowles         M    27 FITCHBURG WI          3 M20-29   28:25  6:32
              9    61 Eric Haag             M    45 MIDDLETON WI          1 M40-49   29:03  6:41
             10   107 Will Mitchell         M    32 MADISON WI            3 M30-39   29:26  6:46
             11   125 Joshua Ruffin         M    32 MADISON WI            4 M30-39   29:41  6:50
             12   114 Malachi Oser          M    13 MADISON WI            1 M01-19   30:10  6:57
             13   127 Finn Ryan             M    38 MADISON WI            5 M30-39   30:16  6:58
             14   110 Robert Najduk         M    34 FITCHBURG WI          6 M30-39   30:20  6:59
             15   165 Jonnah Perkins        F    33 ANYTOWN US            3 F30-39   30:26  7:00
             16    62 Kristen Haag          F    43 MIDDLETON WI          1 F40-49   30:29  7:01
             17   153 Daithi Wolfe          M    53 MADISON WI            1 M50-59   31:01  7:08
             18   169 Rob Yablon            M    39 ANYTOWN US            7 M30-39   31:13  7:11
             19    59 Sandra Gregorich      F    54 MADISON WI            1 F50-59   31:55  7:21
             20   145 Kim Upton             F    36 MIDDLETON WI          4 F30-39   31:57  7:21
             21   155 Sam Zelinka           M    34 MADISON WI            8 M30-39   32:03  7:23
             22   168 Brad Glisczinki       M    26 ANYTOWN US            4 M20-29   32:25  7:28
             23    88 Sarah Kraszewski      F    34 MADISON WI            5 F30-39   33:17  7:40
             24     6 Jayme Anderson        F    37 JANESVILLE WI         6 F30-39   33:34  7:43
             25    89 Brian Lang            M    39 WAUNAKEE WI           9 M30-39   33:46  7:46
             26   109 James Murphy          M    52 MADISON WI            2 M50-59   34:04  7:50
             27    72 Matthew Hirshberg     M    38 MADISON WI           10 M30-39   34:10  7:52
             28    87 Erin Katopodis        F    24 MADISON WI            2 F20-29   34:25  7:55
             29    96 Elizabeth Mackey      F    39 MADISON WI            7 F30-39   34:36  7:58
             30    12 Brian Austin          M    37 OREGON WI            11 M30-39   34:45  8:00
             31   164 Al Quattrucci         M    48 ANYTOWN US            2 M40-49   34:56  8:02
             32   298 Daniel Martin         M    36 MADISON WI           12 M30-39   34:57  8:03
             33    30 David Braithwaite     M    70 MADISON WI            1 M70-99   35:26  8:09
             34    86 Katie Kastman         F    36 MIDDLETON WI          8 F30-39   35:44  8:13
             35    74 Alene Houser          F    32 MONONA WI             9 F30-39   35:48  8:14
             36   100 Jamie McAndrews       F    32 MADISON WI           10 F30-39   35:50  8:15
             37   119 Dan Quaerna           M    61 JANESVILLE WI         1 M60-69   35:52  8:15
             38    48 Caitlin Frederick     F    45 MADISON WI            2 F40-49   36:09  8:19
             39    40 Thomas Doxtater       M    37 MIDDLETON WI         13 M30-39   36:23  8:22
             40    64 Sarah Harnden         F    34 MADISON WI           11 F30-39   36:23  8:22
             41    66 William Heifner       M    60 OREGON WI             2 M60-69   36:23  8:22
             42    54 Lynn Glueck           F    48 MADISON WI            3 F40-49   36:24  8:23
             43   113 Hanna O'Brien         F    13 MADISON WI            1 F01-19   36:28  8:23
             44    33 Corey Campbell        M    27 MADISON WI            5 M20-29   36:29  8:24
             45    15 Lori Barrow           F    29 MADISON WI            3 F20-29   36:30  8:24
             46   130 Robert Scheuer        M    51 WAUNAKEE WI           3 M50-59   36:34  8:25
             47    11 Larry Ashmun          M    70 MADISON WI            2 M70-99   36:34  8:25
             48    50 Ian Gatley            M    36 MADISON WI           14 M30-39   36:37  8:25
             49     8 Megan Arce            F    33 MADISON WI           12 F30-39   36:38  8:26
             50    84 Joelle Kane           F    42 DEFOREST WI           4 F40-49   36:57  8:30
             51   159 Tom Ziegelhoffer      M    55 MADISON WI            4 M50-59   37:00  8:31
             52    58 Angela Greenman       F    23 WAUKESHA WI           4 F20-29   37:02  8:31
             53    36 Mandy Crary           F    37 LODI WI              13 F30-39   37:03  8:32
             54    94 Anne-Marie Lozeau     F    48 MIDDLETON WI          5 F40-49   37:03  8:32
             55    23 Brian Bentley         M    47 MADISON WI            3 M40-49   37:18  8:35
             56   228 Jennifer Everson      F    29 MADISON WI            5 F20-29   37:23  8:36
             57     2 Kevin Abing           M    55 NEENAH WI             5 M50-59   37:27  8:37
             58    38 Corinne Donner        F    46 MIDDLETON WI          6 F40-49   37:35  8:39
             59    52 Elizabeth Geisthardt  F    24 MADISON WI            6 F20-29   37:43  8:41
             60    77 Joshua Isely          M    36 CROSS PLAINS WI      15 M30-39   37:49  8:42
             61   150 Becky Weum            F    28 PRAIRIE DU SAC WI     7 F20-29   38:00  8:45
             62   133 Hannah Sievers        F    28 MADISON WI            8 F20-29   38:00  8:45
             63   115 Stephen Oser          M    39 MADISON WI           16 M30-39   38:17  8:48
             64   167 Carly Ziegler         F    29 ANYTOWN US            9 F20-29   38:20  8:49
             65    49 Sophia Friedson-Riden F    33 MADISON WI           14 F30-39   38:21  8:49
             66   146 Tiffany Virag         F    36 MADISON WI           15 F30-39   38:54  8:57
             67   122 Michelle Richards     F    35 MADISON WI           16 F30-39   38:56  8:57
             68    18 Jan Baudewig          M    44 MADISON WI            4 M40-49   39:02  8:59
             69   280 Kara Kulke            F    34 MADISON WI           17 F30-39   39:09  9:00
             70    13 Jennifer Babb         F    31 PRAIRIE DU SAC WI    18 F30-39   39:09  9:01
            10/12/2016  2:39PM
          Timing & Results by SPORTS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.  608-422-5140  info@SMAresults.com



                                                                                                   Page 2
                                              Indian Lake Trail Run
                                        Saturday October 1, 2016 9:00 A.M.
                                             Cross Plains, Wisconsin
                                            OFFICIAL RESULTS - 7K RUN
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                Div Div       Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== === ====== ======= =====
             71    95 Christopher Lybarger  M    31 PRAIRIE DU SAC WI    17 M30-39   39:09  9:01
             72    63 Julie Harkinson       F    40 MIDDLETON WI          7 F40-49   39:57  9:12
             73    91 Meg Lindau            F    29 MIDDLETON WI         10 F20-29   40:05  9:13
             74    71 Alysa Hinde           F    27 MADISON WI           11 F20-29   40:05  9:13
             75    47 Cassie Frank          F    31 RIO WI               19 F30-39   40:13  9:15
             76   118 Beth Potter           F    48 MADISON WI            8 F40-49   40:19  9:16
             77   138 Meagan Statz          F    37 CROSS PLAINS WI      20 F30-39   40:24  9:18
             78     5 Ian Anderson          M    36 MADISON WI           18 M30-39   40:29  9:19
             79    17 Paul Bartels          M    62 EASTMAN WI            3 M60-69   40:42  9:22
             80   102 Paul Micksch          M    36 MADISON WI           19 M30-39   41:01  9:26
             81   103 Sonja Micksch         F    36 MADISON WI           21 F30-39   41:02  9:26
             82   142 Sara Taylor           F    34 MADISON WI           22 F30-39   41:20  9:30
             83   147 Matt Visker           M    34 MADISON WI           20 M30-39   41:22  9:31
             84   154 Courtney Woods        F    31 MADISON WI           23 F30-39   41:30  9:33
             85   116 Andrew Osmond         M    38 JANESVILLE WI        21 M30-39   41:37  9:34
             86    75 Bryan Huebsch         M    35 OREGON WI            22 M30-39   41:45  9:36
             87    19 Holly Bender          F    33 MADISON WI           24 F30-39   41:52  9:38
             88    93 Rex Loker             M    69 MADISON WI            4 M60-69   41:59  9:40
             89   101 Ellen McGinn          F    56 MOUNT HOREB WI        2 F50-59   42:04  9:41
             90   111 Haley Nehring         F    35 MADISON WI           25 F30-39   42:04  9:41
             91   158 Eva Ziegelhoffer      F    49 MADISON WI            9 F40-49   42:09  9:42
             92   131 Gregg Schulz          M    43 MOUNT HOREB WV        5 M40-49   42:10  9:42
             93    79 Eric Jochem           M    15 MADISON WI            2 M01-19   42:19  9:44
             94    80 Ethan Jochem          M    13 MADISON WI            3 M01-19   42:28  9:46
             95   160 Jill Ziehr            F    61 PLOVER WI             1 F60-69   42:55  9:52
             96    97 Jessica Martin        F    36 MIDDLETON WI         26 F30-39   43:12  9:56
             97   139 Tiffany Storch        F    45 BARABOO WI           10 F40-49   43:17  9:58
             98   106 Becca Mills           F    26 MADISON WI           12 F20-29   43:21  9:58
             99    69 Joyce Henning         F    51 BRODHEAD WI           3 F50-59   43:23  9:59
            100   310 Lisa Moon             F    38 MADISON WI           27 F30-39   43:55 10:06
            101   151 Luke Williams         M    43 FITCHBURG WI          6 M40-49   44:09 10:09
            102   152 Christine Winiecki    F    44 MADISON WI           11 F40-49   44:22 10:12
            103    73 Matthew Hostetler     M    33 MADISON WI           23 M30-39   44:30 10:14
            104    34 Erin Costanzo         F    39 MIDDLETON WI         28 F30-39   44:50 10:19
            105    43 Steve Dye             M    45 FALL CREEK WI         7 M40-49   44:58 10:21
            106    42 Eric Dye              M    41 ALTOONA WI            8 M40-49   44:58 10:21
            107    10 Mark Arnoldussen      M    44 SAN CAROLOS CA        9 M40-49   45:19 10:26
            108   136 Ann Stanger           F    53 MADISON WI            4 F50-59   45:20 10:26
            109   156 Brittney Zenz         F    25 LANCASTER WI         13 F20-29   45:40 10:30
            110   135 Jerry Smith           M    54 MADISON WI            6 M50-59   45:55 10:34
            111   121 Imran Rehmani         M    33 MADISON WI           24 M30-39   46:13 10:38
            112   120 Susan Reedy           F    58 MUSCODA WI            5 F50-59   46:26 10:41
            113    14 Michelle Barlow       F    44 SAN CAROLOS CA       12 F40-49   46:32 10:42
            114   108 Donna Muellenbach     F    50 MCFARLAND WI          6 F50-59   46:34 10:43
            115    39 Tracy Donohue         F    51 MCFARLAND WI          7 F50-59   46:35 10:43
            116   105 Sandy Miller          F    35 CROSS PLAINS WI      29 F30-39   46:43 10:45
            117   129 Kate Scheuer          F    23 MADISON WI           14 F20-29   46:51 10:47
            118   148 Tom Visker            M    63 ELKHART IN            5 M60-69   46:53 10:47
            119   128 Julie Scheuer         F    50 WAUNAKEE WI           8 F50-59   47:03 10:49
            120     3 Liz Alar              F    28 MIDDLETON WI         15 F20-29   47:12 10:52
            121    70 Andrew Hicken         M    40 MADISON WI           10 M40-49   47:12 10:52
            122   265 Matthew Kaiser        M    41 MIDDLETON WI         11 M40-49   47:41 10:58
            123    65 Meg Healy             F    27 MADISON WI           16 F20-29   47:43 10:58
            124   194 Belinda Buehl-Soppe   F    40 COTTAGE GROVE WI     13 F40-49   48:07 11:04
            125    44 Wendy Ellis           F    37 MADISON WI           30 F30-39   48:09 11:05
            126    28 Mary Bowman           F    59 MAZOMANIE WI          9 F50-59   48:18 11:07
            127   163 Kik Barr              F    52 ANYTOWN US           10 F50-59   48:37 11:11
            128   157 Paul Ziebarth         M    65 MADISON WI            6 M60-69   48:45 11:13
            129    90 Jordan Lewison        F    24 MOUNT HOREB WI       17 F20-29   49:31 11:23
            130   141 Ted Swenson           M    31 MADISON WI           25 M30-39   50:50 11:42
            131   112 Caitlin Nutter        F    33 MADISON WI           31 F30-39   51:12 11:47
            132   132 Jolene Schulz         F    42 MOUNT HOREB WI       14 F40-49   52:59 12:11
            133    46 Kristie Fowler        F    32 VERONA WI            32 F30-39   53:52 12:23
            134    85 Melissa Karls         F    40 GRAND CHUTE WI       15 F40-49   53:53 12:24
            135     4 Evelyn Anderson       F    11 MIDDLETON WI          2 F01-19   54:25 12:31
            136    31 Keira Calder          F    11 MADISON WI            3 F01-19   54:25 12:31
            137    29 Jesse Boyett Anderson F    40 MIDDLETON WI         16 F40-49   54:30 12:32
            138    32 Tiffany Calder        F    35 MADISON WI           33 F30-39   54:30 12:32
            139    24 Doris Berge           F    47 MADISON WI           17 F40-49   55:58 12:52
            140    51 Meghan Gauger         F    42 LAKE MILLS WI        18 F40-49   56:25 12:59
            10/12/2016  2:39PM
          Timing & Results by SPORTS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.  608-422-5140  info@SMAresults.com



                                                                                                   Page 3
                                              Indian Lake Trail Run
                                        Saturday October 1, 2016 9:00 A.M.
                                             Cross Plains, Wisconsin
                                            OFFICIAL RESULTS - 7K RUN
          Place   Bib Name                  Sex Age City                Div Div       Time Pace
          ===== ===== ===================== === === =================== === ====== ======= =====
            141     1 Tina Abert            F    43 MADISON WI           19 F40-49   56:25 12:59
            142   140 Walter Strange        M     9 MADISON WI            4 M01-19   58:59 13:34
            143     9 Aimee Arnoldussen     F    40 MADISON WI           20 F40-49   59:09 13:36
            144   126 Meredith Rumble       F    39 MADISON WI           34 F30-39   59:14 13:38
            145    81 Iris Jochem           F    10 MADISON WI            4 F01-19   59:28 13:41
            146    78 Amy Jochem            F    41 MADISON WI           21 F40-49   59:56 13:47
            147   137 Brianne Statz         F    34 CROSS PLAINS WI      35 F30-39 1:00:43 13:58
            148    41 Jerdon Dresel         M    23 MADISON WI            6 M20-29 1:00:43 13:58
            149   268 Edwina Kavanaugh      F    65 MADISON WI            2 F60-69 1:01:58 14:15
            150    55 Richard Golden        M    70 MOUNDRIDGE KS         3 M70-99 1:20:07 18:26
            151   149 Lynn Weinberger       F    38 MADISON WI           36 F30-39 1:22:51 19:03
            10/12/2016  2:39PM
          Timing & Results by SPORTS MANAGEMENT ASSOCIATES, INC.  608-422-5140  info@SMAresults.com


